
Latvijas izlases pārbaudes spēles

Game summary
Date: 27.04.2018 Location: Arēna Rīga Start time: 19:40 End time: 22:03 Spec.: 3256 Game No.: 8

Latvijas izlase Šveices izlase0 : 3
(0:1, 0:2, 0:0)

Referees Linespersons
ODIŅŠ Eduards, BALODIS Juris JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs, LOCĀNS Māris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 16 11:33 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 4 2:00 : 2:59 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 4:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 24 17:33 : 2:59 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LAT  85 GUDĻEVSKIS Kristers Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  SUI  20 BERRA Reto Goalkeeper in
Pen. 02:49 12:49 SUI  23 BODENMANN Simon Misconduct
Pen. 02:49 04:49 LAT  11 SOTNIEKS Kristaps Roughing
Pen. 02:49 04:49 SUI    Too many players
Goal 08:42 0:1 SUI EQ 94 WALSER Samuel FRICK Lukas #38
Pen. 12:22 14:22 SUI    Too many players
Pen. 17:16 19:16 SUI  45 FORA Michael Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 25:09 0:2 SUI EQ 42 GEISSER Tobias RIAT Damien #79, VERMIN Joel #83
Pen. 27:26 29:26 SUI  76 GENAZZI Joel Cross-checking
Goal 30:08 0:3 SUI EQ 55 LOEFFEL Romain RIAT Damien #79, VERMIN Joel #83
Pen. 31:06 33:06 LAT  11 SOTNIEKS Kristaps Holding an opponent
Pen. 33:01 35:01 LAT  96 BIČEVSKIS Māris Roughing
Pen. 33:01 35:01 SUI  46 ROD Noah Roughing
Pen. 33:18 35:18 LAT  29 FREIBERGS Ralfs Interference
Pen. 34:05 36:05 LAT  11 SOTNIEKS Kristaps Tripping
GK 40:00  LAT  85 GUDĻEVSKIS Kristers Goalkeeper out
GK 40:00  LAT  98 KIVLENIEKS Matīss Edmunds Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 44:24 46:24 SUI  38 FRICK Lukas Tripping
Pen. 52:34 54:34 SUI  82 MOSER Simon Slashing
GK 60:00  LAT  98 KIVLENIEKS Matīss Edmunds Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  SUI  20 BERRA Reto Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Latvijas izlase
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Šveices izlase
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

Latvijas izlase (LAT) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D SALIJA Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D SOTNIEKS Kristaps 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F SKVORCOVS Gunārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ĀBOLS Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F RĒDLIHS Miķelis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F DŽERIŅŠ Andris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D CIBUĻSKIS Oskars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D FREIBERGS Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F KALNS Egils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 F RAZGALS Frenks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 F CIPULIS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 D GALVIŅŠ Guntis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

59 D RUBĪNS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

70 F INDRAŠIS Miks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F BUKARTS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

72 F BATŅA Oskars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 D ZĪLE Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

79 F PAVLOVS Vitalijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

84 F JEVPALOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

85 G GUDĻEVSKIS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 F BIČEVSKIS Māris 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

98 G KIVLENIEKS Matīss Edmunds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: HĀRTLIJS Bobs

Šveices izlase (SUI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

9 F RUEFENACHT Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D DIAZ Raphael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 G BERRA Reto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F BODENMANN Simon 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F ALBRECHT Yannick Lennart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 D SIEGENTHALER Jonas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 D FRICK Lukas 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

42 D GEISSER Tobias 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

45 D FORA Michael 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

46 F ROD Noah 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

51 D PASCHOUD Claude Curdin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D LOEFFEL Romain 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 F THÜRKAUF Calvin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

60 F SCHERWEY Tristan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

62 G SENN Gilles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

76 D GENAZZI Joel 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

79 F RIAT Damien 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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82 F MOSER Simon 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

83 F VERMIN Joel 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F WALSER Samuel 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F MOTTET Killian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 5 8 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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